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,._ . Stanislaus County 
. fACREAGE .AND ES TIMATED V.!J,UE OF CROPS, LIVESTOCK 1-\ND LIVE&TOCK PRODUCTS 

for the year 1938 

f Compiled and prepared by the Agricultural Extension &ervice 

• 
,:JI, 

1 

from data obtained from 
the 1938 Agricultural Conservation work sheets, State Crop Reportine: .Service, 

Irrigation Districts, various Cooperatives in the county, 
and other available sources. 

Cantaloupes 

Honey Dews, Persians, Casabas 

Watermelons 

Sweet Potatoes 

Tomatoes 

October 10, 1938 

TRUCK CROPS 

Oth,er Garden Truck (peas, lettuce, spinach, 
onions, sweet corn, etc.) 

};reducing 
Acreage 

913 

1,462 

1,072 

2,159 

1,205 

4,4.16 

11,22? 

FRur:r& i GRJ\PES llND NU'l'S 

Almonds 

Apricots 

��0Jhes (clingstone) 

Peaches ( freestone) 

Figs 

Grapes (raisin) 

Grapes ( table) 

Grapes (wine) 

Walnuts 

All other Fruits (berries, etc,) 

4,1.20 

5,195 

6,�wo 

3,175 

852 

5,325 

1,396 

9,786 

3,184 

1,156 

40,459 

Estimated Ve.lue 

' 82,000 

116,860 

86,000 

193,720 

103,000 

883,200 

�1,464,780 

t: 234,�50 

201,000 

996,310 

378,000 

79,500 

398,4�0 

105,400. 

644,1600 

296,000 

172,000 

$;3, 505, 610 
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FIELD CROPS AND PASTURE

Producing

Alfalfa
69,938

Grain Hay
18,632

669
Cotton

Beans
37,983

Rice
3,264

Grain s
96,432

216
Flax

473
Sugar Beets

Grain Sorghum, Corn, and Seeds
6,098

i

Silage Corn
3,627

Ladino Clover (pasture) 32,573

Sudan Grass (pasture)
7,939

Sub-Total ................................ 277,844

Native Pastures

Fallow, Idle Land, Non-bearing Fruits and Nuts

258,933

199,769

Estimated Va~ue

$2,951,000

252,000

18,090

1,586,000

126,000

1,103,600

7,200

~6,060

147,000

154,500

1,092,000

113,600

$7,587,050

584,250

Sub-total Planted Acreage
(field crops and pasture) ................ 736,546 $7,971,300

Sub-total Producing Acreage
(truck crops, fruits, grapes, nuts) ...... 5].,686 $4,970,390

Total FarmLand in County (84.9% in farms) ......... 788,232

Non-Agriculturel Land in County ....................
139,768

$12,941,690

f
Total Number Acres in County .......................

928,000

(2)

(1935U.S. Census)



LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

Dairying and Dairy Products

Poultry and Eggs (chickens $1,750,000;

Rabbits

Beef Cattle

Hogs

Sheep and Wool

Horses and Mules

Honey

turkeys $382,000)

SUMMARY

cr_ A

Truck Crops

Fruits, Grapes and Nuts

Field Crops and Pasture

Livestock and Poultry

Acre.____a~

Estimated Value

$6,035,000

2,132,000

19,500

2,207,000

209,000

1,095,000

26~300

27,600

~11,751,400

Estimated Value

i1,227 { 1,464,780

40,459 3,505,610

736,546 7 , 971,300

__ ii ,751,400

~°

Grand Total ..............................
788,23Z ~24,693,090

Total area in farms (acres)

Total area in county (acres)

788,232 (1935 U.S. Census)

......... . .... 928,000 (1935 U.S. Census)
¯ e,.ioeee,ee

(84.9~ in farms)

(3)




