Stanislaus County ACREAGE AND ESTIMATED VALUE OF CROPS, LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK PROJUCTS for the year 1938

Compiled and prepared by the Agricultural Extension Service from data obtained from
the 1938 Agricultural Conservation work sheets, State Crop Reporting Service,
Irrigation Districts, various Cooperatives in the county,
and other available sources.

1

1

October 10, 1938

TRUCK CROPS

Crop	Producing Acreage	Estimated Value
Cantaloupes	913	\$ 82,000
Honey Dews, Persians, Casabas	1,462	116,860
Watermelons	1,072	86,000
Sweet Potatoes	2,159	193,720
Tomatoes	1,205	103,000
Other Garden Truck (peas, lettuce, spinach, onions, sweet corn, etc.)	4,416	883,200
	11,227	\$1,464,780
FRUITS, GRAPES AND NU	<u>ts</u>	
Almonds	4,1.20	\$ 234,350
Apricots	5,195	201,000
Teaches (clingstone)	6,270	996,310
Peaches (freestone)	3,175	378,000
Figs	852	79,500
Grapes (raisin)	5,325	398,450
Grapes (table)	1,396	105,400
Grapes (wine)	9,786	644,600
Walnuts	3,184	296,000
All other Fruits (berries, etc.)	1,156	172,000
	40,459	\$3,505,610

FIELD CROPS AND PASTURE

C-morn	Producing Acreage	Estimated Value
Crop	69,938	\$2,951,000
Alfalfa	18,632	252,000
Grain Hay	669	18,090
Cotton	37,983	1,586,000
Beans	3,264	126,000
Rice	96,432	1,103,600
Grains	216	7,200
Flax		36,060
✓ Sugar Beets	473	147,000
Grain Sorghum, Corn, and Seeds	6,098	
Silage Corn	3,627	154,500
Ladino Clover (pasture)	32,573	1,092,000
Sudan Grass (pasture)	7,939	113,600
Sub-Total	277,844	\$7,587,050
Native Pastures	258,933	384,250
Fallow, Idle Land, Non-bearing Fruits and Nuts	199,769	
Sub-total Planted Acreage (field crops and pasture)	736,546	\$7,971,300
Sub-total Producing Acreage (truck crops, fruits, grapes, nuts)	51,686	\$4,970,390 ————
Total Farm Land in County (84.9% in farms)		\$12,941,690
Non-Agricultural Land in County		
Total Number Acres in County	928,000	(1935 U.S. Census)

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

	Estimated Value
Dairying and Dairy Products	\$6,035,000
Poultry and Eggs (chickens \$1,750,000; turkeys \$382,000)	2,132,000
Rabbits	19,500
	2,207,000
Beef Cattle	209,000
Hogs	
Sheep and Wool	1,095,000
Horses and Mules	26,300
	27,600
Honey	
	\$11,751,400

SUMMARY

	Crop	Acreage	Estimated Value
	Truck Crops	11,227	\$ 1,464,780
	Fruits, Grapes and Nuts	40,459	3,505,610
	Field Crops and Pasture	736,546	7,971,300
9	Livestock and Poultry		11,751,400
	Grand Total	788,232	\$24,693,090
	Total area in farms (acres)	788,232	(1935 U.S. Census)
	Total area in county (acres)	928,000	(1935 U.S. Census)
		(84.9% i	n farms)